No	otice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Nevada County Public Works Address: 950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 170 Nevada City, CA 95959 Contact: Patrick Perkins Phone: 530.265.1712
•	County Clerk County of: Neveda Address: 950 Maidu Avenue, Sulte 210 Nevada City, CA 95959	Lead Agency (if different from above): N/A Address: Contact:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli sources Code.	Phone:
Sta	tte Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2021030520
Project Title: Dog Bar Road Bridge Replacement Project		
Project Applicant: Nevada County		
Project Location (include county): Dog Bar Road over Bear River (Nevada and Placer County border)		
Project Description:		
The Dog Bar Road Bridge over Bear River carries two-way traffic on a one-lane bridge connecting Nevada and Placer Counties. The narrow bridge does not meet standards for bridge cross sections. Therefore, a replacement bridge with a new, broadened curve radius will be built slightly upstream. The existing bridge, which is not eligible for the NRHP, will be removed once construction is complete.		
Th	is is to advise that the Nevada County Board of Supe	rvisors has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on June 22, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above		
de	(date) scribed project.	
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 		
ne	is is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res gative Declaration, is available to the General Public a Nevada County Public Works, 950 Maidu Ayeune, Suite	t
Sig	gnature (Public Agency): AW W	Title: Principal Civil Engineer
Da	ate: 6/23/2021 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.